

**Bid Documents for ICONIC ROAD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AT DIFFERENT LOCATION FOR MODASA TOWN, DISTRICT- ARVALLI.**

**SCHEDULE -B ABSTRACT SHEET**

<b>Schedule No.</b>	<b>Description of Work</b>	<b>Amount Put to Tender</b>
SCHEDULE - B	As Per Schedule-B	41,689,582.65
	<b>TOTAL TENDER COST IN (RS.)</b>	<b>41,689,582.65</b>
	<b>Say Cost In (Rs.)</b>	<b>41,689,583.00</b>
		<b>Estimated Amount</b>
	Sub total amount put to the tender	Rs.....
	Deduct..... % below	Rs.....
	Net	Rs.....
<b>Total-A</b>	In words .....	Rs.....
<b>Note-1</b>	All work shall be carried out as per public works department hand book and other specifications as per tender or as directed by Engineer in charge.	
<b>Note-3</b>	Rates quoted include clearance of site (Prior commencement of work and at its close) in all respects and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture, weather etc.	

Signature of Contractor with Stamp

Chief Officer, Modasa Nagarpalika

Name of Project : ICONIC ROAD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AT DIFFERENT LOCATION FOR MODASA TOWN, DISTRICT- ARVALI.						
Modasa Nagarpalika						
SCHEDULE -B						
Sr. No.	Description	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
	<b>Railling &amp; Divider</b>					
1	Steel work, riveted in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (A) In beams and joists, channels angles Tees, flats, with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams. Hip and jack rafters, purlins conneted to common rafters and the like.	163.20	Qui	5889.50	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine and Fifty Paise Only	961,166.40
2	Pre cast concrete kerb Providing & fixing M30 grade of concrete factory made precast exposed/ fair finish kerb stones of approved make and as per sample approved of any sizes, any shape. Kerbs shall be fixed on the foundation prepared of M15 grade concrete as of approved design including excavation, curing, formwork (if required), flush pointing in CM (1:2) for all joints of the kerbstones etc. complete. The rate shall also include for erecting and fixing the pieces in position for complete kerb systems with Chamfered type/ pencil corner kerbs including necessary accessories of kerb like radius kerbs, corner kerb, quadrant kerbs, drain out kerb, flat kerb, parking edge kerb, ramp kerb, etc complete as per drawing. Precast kerb shall be protect with good quality plastic sheet for protection against bituminous/ concrete work. The rate shall include the cost of base excavation, base PCC M15 grade, joining, curing, protection etc complete as directed by engineer in charge. Rate shall be unit of One Cum. For the payment, kerb volume shall be considered. (Sample must be approved).	11400.00	Rmt	644.97	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Four and Ninety Seven Paise Only	7,352,658.00
3	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	66.50	Cum	122.99	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two and Ninety Nine Paise Only	8,178.84
4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40 mmnominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	653.30	Cum	3095.25	Rupees Three Thousand Ninety Five and Twenty Five Paise Only	2,022,126.83
5	Dismantling steel work including distempering and stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	8998.70	Kg	3.81	Rupees Three and Eighty One Paise Only	34,285.05
6	Dismantaling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	1870.00	Sqm	49.18	Rupees Forty Nine and Eighteen Paise Only	91,966.60
7	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleanicn the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	669.94	Sqm	92.17	Rupees Ninety Two and Seventeen Paise Only	61,748.37
8	Painting one coats (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	2129.61	Sqm	58.13	Rupees Fifty Eight and Thirteen Paise Only	123,794.23
9	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	2700.00	Sqm	82.97	Rupees Eighty Two and Ninety Seven Paise Only	224,019.00
	<b>Walk way</b>					-
10	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	2758.61	Cum	212.53	Rupees Two Hundred Twelve and Fifty Three Paise Only	586,287.39

Sr. No.	Description	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
11	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	162.40	Cum	3095.25	Rupees Three Thousand Ninety Five and Twenty Five Paise Only	502,668.60
12	Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. Height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (A) Foundations Footings Bases of Columns etc. and Mass concrete	5987.32	Sq.m	181.86	Rupees One Hundred Eighty One and Eighty Six Paise Only	1,088,854.02
13	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	541.20	Cum	3757.62	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven and Sixty Two Paise Only	2,033,623.95
14	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	1036.16	Cu.m	294.39	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Four and Thirty Nine Paise Only	305,035.15
15	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	9970.00	Sq.mt	706.93	Rupees Seven Hundred Six and Ninety Three Paise Only	7,048,092.10
16	Pre cast concrete kerb Providing & fixing M30 grade of concrete factory made precast exposed/ fair finish kerb stones of approved make and as per sample approved of any sizes, any shape. Kerbs shall be fixed on the foundation prepared of M15 grade concrete as of approved design including excavation, curing, formwork (if required), flush pointing in CM (1:2) for all joints of the kerbstones etc. complete. The rate shall also include for erecting and fixing the pieces in position for complete kerb systems with Chamfered type/ pencil corner kerbs including necessary accessories of kerb like radius kerbs, corner kerb, quadrant kerbs, drain out kerb, flat kerb, parking edge kerb, ramp kerb, etc complete as per drawing. Precast kerb shall be protect with good quality plastic sheet for protection against bituminous/ concrete work. The rate shall include the cost of base excavation, base PCC M15 grade, joining, curing, protection etc complete as directed by engineer in charge. Rate shall be unit of One Cum. For the payment, kerb volume shall be considered. (Sample must be approved).	5355.00	Rmt	644.97	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Four and Ninety Seven Paise Only	3,453,814.35
17	Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	800.00	sq m	49.18	Rupees Forty Nine and Eighteen Paise Only	39,344.00
	<b>Miscellaneous Work</b>					-
18	Providing and fixing precast RCC traffic control bollards of approved design, including supply, loading, unloading, transportation, handling, excavation, foundation, erection, alignment, finishing and applying two coats of approved paint as per site requirements, complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	3100.00	Unit	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	1,395,000.00

Sr. No.	Description	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
19	Cautionary Warning Sign :-Providing and fixing sing boards made out of 2mm aluminium sheet; size 90 x 90 x 90 cms. equilateral triangle as per design of IRC-67-1977. Pre treated with phospheting process & acid etching; coated with one coat of epoxy primer and two coats of best quality epoxy paint ;reflectorised with retro reflectivesheeting as per latest M.O.S.T.Specifications; 3.1m long stand postand frame fabricated from suitable sizeiron angle of 35 x35 x 3mm, 75 x 75 x 6mm as required; painted with bestqualityepoxy coatings in black andwhite bends. The details of symbolforeach board shall be as per theinstruction of engineer in charge.The fixing at site shall be in 1:2:4 CC blockof size 45 x 45 x 60 Cms.for each leg.including excavation, curing etc.complete under thesupervision of engineer in charge.(A) Engineer Grade(VR)	90.00	Nos	3379.54	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine and Fifty Four Paise Only	304,158.60
20	Informatory Signs :-Providing and fixing sing boards made out of 2mm aluminium sheet; size 80 x 60cms. rectangle as per the design of IRC-67-1977 pre treated with phospheting process & acid teching; coated with one coat of epoxyprimer and two coats of best qualityepoxy paint; reflectorised with retro reflective sheeting as per latest M.O.S.T. Specifications; 3.1m long stand postand frame fabricated from suitable sizeiron angle of 35 x 35 x 3mm75x75x6mm as required; painted with best qualityepoxy coatings in black and whitebends. the details of symbol for eachboard shall details of symbol for eachboard shall be as per the instruction ofengineer in charge. The fixing at site shall be in 1:2:4 CC block of size 45 x45 x 60cms. for each leg. including excavation curing tec. complete under the supervision of engineer in charge.(A) Engineer Grade(VR).	90.00	Nos	3856.90	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six and Ninety Paise Only	347,121.00
21	Providing, supplying and fixing MS Hanging Garbage Dustbin of approved design and capacity, fabricated from MS sections and MS sheet, complete with supporting frame, necessary nuts, bolts, welding, surface preparation, one coat of primer and two coats of approved synthetic enamel paint, including transportation, erection and fixing at site, complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	115.00	Nos	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	460,000.00
22	Painting one coats (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	102.90	sq m	58.13	Rupees Fifty Eight and Thirteen Paise Only	5,981.58
	<b>Street Light</b>					-
23	Providing, supplying, erecting, testing and commissioning 500W Solar LED Street Light fitting with high power white LEDs, integrated solar photovoltaic panel, lithium battery, automatic dusk-to-dawn operation, motion sensor, remote control and IP65 weatherproof housing, complete with mounting accessories and all necessary fittings for proper installation and operation, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	320.00	Each	5065.00	Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Five Only	1,620,800.00
24	Supplying and erecting approved make Octagonal pole made from HR sheet steel. The pole should be made as per IS. and shall be coated with hot dip galvanizing as per IS 2629/2633/4759, suitable suspend local wind speed with integral Junction box consist of terminal plate of min 6mm Hylam sheet, standard profile 35mmX7.5mm Din-Rail for MCB Mounting, stud type terminal and arrangement for cable termination to be erected With Suitable foundation (Included) as per details given by manufacturer considering site requirement (A) 3 Mtr. Long 70 mm Top X 130 mm bottom dia.3 mm thickness with 200mm X200mm X12mm base plate, 4-M16 Bolts and 450mm long J-Bolt.Approx weight 29 kg	320.00	Each	4237.96	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven and Ninety Six Paise Only	1,356,147.20

Sr. No.	Description	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
	<b>Thermoplastic Paint And Cat Eye</b>					-
25	Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic paints with reflectorising glass beads on bitumin surface providing and laying a hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5mm is excluding of surface applied glass beds as per IRC:35- 2015. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. zebra patta /bump patta lane/center line/ edge line/cut patta. The white color marking should provide liminance coefficinet on cemend road shall be min 130 mcd/m2/lux and Asphalt road shall be min 100 mcd/m2/lux during the service life during the day time. The marking should meet the performance criteria for night time reflectivity, wet reflectivity and skid resistance as mentioned in the section-15 of IRC 35-2015. Warranty for the Retro reflectivity should be two years.	1613.20	Sqm	367.73	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Seven and Seventy Three Paise Only	593,222.04
26	Cat Eye / Road Stud / RPM: Supplying Raised Pavement Markers made of polycarbonate and ABS moulded body and reflective panels with Micro prismatic lens (No Glass bead lens) capable of providing total internal reflection of the light entering the lens face and shall support a load of 13635 kgs. tested in accordance to ASTM D 4280 Type H and complying to Specifications of Category A of MORTH Circular No RW/NH/33023/10-97 D DO III Dt 11.06. 1997. The height, width and length shall not exceed 20 mm, 130 mm and 130 mm and with minimum reflective area of 13 Sqcm on each side and the slope to the base shall be 35 +/- 5 degree. The body of the marker should having finger grip for easy and accurate placement and application with epoxy / bituminous Adhesive as recommended by the manufacturer of the marker. The color of the marker should be as per the IRC 35-2015 and as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	2016.00	Nos	495.25	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Five and Twenty Five Paise Only	998,424.00
	<b>3D Painting</b>					-
27	Providing and executing Wall Painting / Artistic Mural Painting / 3D Theme Painting on approved wall surfaces, including surface preparation by cleaning, brushing, scraping, sand papering and removal of loose mortar, dust and foreign materials, and applying required primer and minimum two coats of weather-resistant exterior acrylic paint in approved colours, designs, themes, artworks or 3D effects, complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer-in-Charge.	1780.00	Sqm	480.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Only	854,400.00
28	20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1-sand) etc. complete	1365.00	Sqm	321.10	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty One and Ten Paise Only	438,301.50
	<b>Advertising Billboard</b>					
29	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	1.20	Cu.m	4345.72	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five and Seventy Two Paise Only	5,214.87
30	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	96.00	Kg	77.29	Rupees Seventy Seven and Twenty Nine Paise Only	7,419.84
31	Providing, supplying, installing, testing and commissioning Square Outdoor Full Colour LED Display Screen of approved size and resolution, suitable for outdoor applications, having minimum IP-65 protection rating, high brightness LED modules, aluminium/metal cabinet, complete with control system, power supply units, data cables, mounting structure, brackets, connectors, necessary hardware, software configuration, electrical connections, testing and commissioning, including all labour, transportation and accessories required for satisfactory operation, complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	129.00	Sqft.	4900.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	632,100.00

Sr. No.	Description	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
	<b>Plantation</b>					-
32	Providing loam or Clay Soil of approved quantity on site.	369.60	Cum	146.40	Rupees One Hundred Forty Six and Forty Paise Only	54,109.44
33	Providing and stacking of Fishtail palm of ht. 210-240 cm bottom girth 25-30 cm well developed in big size HDPE bags as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	205.00	Each	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	61,500.00
34	Providing and Displaying Bamboo Buddha Valley with fresh & healthy 5 to 6 suckers 1.80 m to 2.10m ht umbrella type well developed in 50 cm Cement Pot as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	205.00	Each	1435.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five Only	294,175.00
35	Providing and Displaying Asiatic lilly hybrid variety (3 in one) plants in each pot having in full bloom 3 to 5 flowers 30 to 45 cm ht. well developed in 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	2610.00	Each	129.15	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Nine and Fifteen Paise Only	337,081.50
36	Providing and stacking of Foxtail palm of ht. 180-210 cm bottom girth 25- 30 cm well developed in big size HDPE bags as per direction of the officer-in-charge	105.00	Each	480.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Only	50,400.00
37	Excavation in any soil upto 30 cm. depth, bracking clods, removing unwanted stuff such as brick bats, stones, grass, roots etc. refilling the same, preplanting , watering, weeding. Top-digging, relevelling and bringing the earth to fine tilth, ready for sowing or planting.	615.00	Cum	94.33	Rupees Ninety Four and Thirty Three Paise Only	58,012.95
	<b>Bench</b>					-
38	Providing, supplying and fixing Free Seating Benches of approved design, size and material, fabricated from RCC, steel or a combination thereof, complete with all necessary supports, foundations, fixtures, surface finishing, painting/coating and installation. The free seating arrangement shall be durable, weather-resistant and suitable for public spaces, parks, walkways and landscape areas. The design, dimensions, colour scheme and finishing shall be as approved by the Engineer-in-Charge, complete in all respects including transportation, erection and fixing at site.	195.00	Nos	6000.00	Rupees Six Thousand Only	1,170,000.00
39	Providing, supplying and fixing illuminated advertising kiosks of approved design and dimensions, comprising a sturdy MS/metal frame structure with acrylic/polycarbonate display panels and energy-efficient LED backlighting system for uniform illumination. The kiosk shall be suitable for displaying posters, flex prints, public information and advertisements, with provision for easy replacement of display media. The unit shall be weather-resistant and complete with all necessary hardware, electrical fittings, wiring, mounting arrangements, painting and finishing, including transportation, installation, testing and commissioning, either as standalone or pole-mounted as per site requirements, complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	110.00	Nos	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	385,000.00
	<b>Planter</b>					
40	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 for curing complete excluding cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Slabs,landing,shelves,Balconies Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level	99.00	Cum	4577.29	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven and Twenty Nine Paise Only	453,151.71
41	Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. Height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (B) Flat surfaces such as soffits of supspened floors slabs Landings and the like. (H) (1) Sides and soffits of Beams Beam Haunchings cantilevers Girders Bressumers and Lintels not exceeding 1 M. in Depth.	1374.63	Sqm	205.26	Rupees Two Hundred Five and Twenty Six Paise Only	282,156.56
	<b>Mound</b>					-

Sr. No.	Description	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
42	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes, shrubs, sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials(A) By manual means in area of light jungle	0.01	Sqm	84256.68	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six and Sixty Eight Paise Only	842.57
43	Earthwork for embankment including breaking clods, dressing with all lead and lift (excluding watering and consolidation)(E) From Borrow area within 3.0 Km. lead	224.00	Cum	239.07	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Nine and Seven Paise Only	53,551.68
44	Providing Loam or clay soil of approved quantity on site	12.81	Cum	146.40	Rupees One Hundred Forty Six and Forty Paise Only	1,875.39
45	Providing pure doob grass suckers and planting the same at a distance of 8 to 10 cm. both ways and maintaining the same till well established.(about 45 days)	236.70	Sqm	24.00	Rupees Twenty Four Only	5,680.80
	<b>Divider</b>					-
46	Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) In Lime Mortar	18.60	Cum	373.44	Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Three and Forty Four Paise Only	6,945.99
47	Dismantling steel work including distempering and stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	9300.00	Kg	3.81	Rupees Three and Eighty One Paise Only	35,433.00
48	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	50.40	Cu.m	122.99	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two and Ninety Nine Paise Only	6,198.70
49	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	214.46	Cu.m	3095.25	Rupees Three Thousand Ninety Five and Twenty Five Paise Only	663,807.32
50	Pre cast concrete kerb Providing & fixing M30 grade of concrete factory made precast exposed/ fair finish kerb stones of approved make and as per sample approved of any sizes, any shape. Kerbs shall be fixed on the foundation prepared of M15 grade concrete as of approved design including excavation, curing, formwork (if required), flush pointing in CM (1:2) for all joints of the kerbstones etc. complete. The rate shall also include for erecting and fixing the pieces in position for complete kerb systems with Chamfered type/ pencil corner kerbs including necessary accessories of kerb like radius kerbs, corner kerb, quadrant kerbs, drain out kerb, flat kerb, parking edge kerb, ramp kerb, etc complete as per drawing. Precast kerb shall be protect with good quality plastic sheet for protection against bituminous/ concrete work. The rate shall include the cost of base excavation, base PCC M15 grade, joining, curing, protection etc complete as directed by engineer in charge. Rate shall be unit of One Cum. For the payment, kerb volume shall be considered. (Sample must be approved).	840.00	rmt	1781.95	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty One and Ninety Five Paise Only	1,496,838.00
51	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	247.30	Cu.m	294.39	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Four and Thirty Nine Paise Only	72,802.65
52	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	855.00	Sqm	82.98	Rupees Eighty Two and Ninety Eight Paise Only	70,947.90
53	Providing loam or clay soil of approved quantity on site	102.00	Cum	146.4	Rupees One Hundred Forty Six and Forty Paise Only	14,932.80
54	Providing well grown saplings of specified species and planting the same as directed and maintaining till well established (About 45 days)	200.00	Nos.	77.98	Rupees Seventy Seven and Ninety Eight Paise Only	15,596.00
	<b>Sitting with Plantation</b>					

Sr. No.	Description	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
55	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes, shrubs, sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials (A) By manual means in area of light jungle	0.02	Sqm	84256.68	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six and Sixty Eight Paise Only	1,685.13
56	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead. (A) Loose or soft soil	63.00	Cum	198.22	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Eight and Twenty Two Paise Only	12,487.86
57	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1- Cement : 3- Coarse sand : 6- Graded brick bat aggregate 40mm normal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	15.00	Cum	3095.25	Rupees Three Thousand Ninety Five and Twenty Five Paise Only	46,428.75
58	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete	18.00	Cum	4051.9	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty One and Ninety Paise Only	72,934.20
59	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:5. (1- Cement : 5 -fine sand) (A) Modular	55.45	Cum	4596.11	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six and Eleven Paise Only	254,854.30
60	Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. Height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (A) Foundations Footings Bases of Columns etc. and Mass concrete.	120.00	Sqm	181.86	Rupees One Hundred Eighty One and Eighty Six Paise Only	21,823.20
61	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	1086.00	kg	77.29	Rupees Seventy Seven and Twenty Nine Paise Only	83,936.94
62	20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1-sand) etc. complete.	245.00	Sqm	321.10	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty One and Ten Paise Only	78,669.50
63	Supply and fixing of Natural Stone Wall Cladding panels, size 150mm x 600mm, in 'White Tiger' pattern, made from natural stone with a textured finish and a blend of white and grey tones. The cladding shall be suitable for both interior and exterior applications, fixed over a prepared surface with approved adhesive or mechanical fixing system as per manufacturer's specifications. The stone panels shall be durable, weather-resistant, and aesthetically consistent, enhancing the visual appeal of feature walls, facades, columns, and fireplaces. All workmanship shall be neat and joints aligned properly to ensure a seamless appearance. Installation to be completed in accordance with architect's direction and as per site conditions.	2583.34	Sqft	210.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ten Only	542,501.40
64	Providing and laying polished Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm (Average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6-coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 (1-Lime putty : 1.5 - coarse sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of slab including rubbing and polishing etc. complete. (A) 25mm thick	16.00	Sqm	1019.00	Rupees One Thousand Nineteen Only	16,304.00
65	Providing Loam or clay soil of approved quantity on site	74.89	Cum	146.40	Rupees One Hundred Forty Six and Forty Paise Only	10,963.90
<b>Total Tender Cost in (Rs)</b>						<b>41,689,582.65</b>

Signature of Contractor with Stamp

Chief Officer  
Modasa Nagarpalika